& ADVERTISEMENT

Chittagong Port Authority

Invitation for Tondore

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা

স্মারক নং ২৬/সরব/টেন্ডার/২০১০/৬৪৪

তারিখঃ ২৮/০২/

নিলাম দরপত্র আহবান

নিলাম দরপত্র আহবান বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ২৬/সরব/টেন্ডার/২০১০

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা তে অবস্থিত নিম্নে উল্লেখিত বিভিন্ন পুরাতন মালামাল যে অবস্থায় ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়ের জন্য সকল শ্রেণীর ঠিকাদার/নিলামকারীদের নিকট হতে রেট ভিত্তিতে সীলমোহরকৃত নিলাম দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচেছ।

কাজের নামঃ মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকাতে অবস্থিত নিম্নে উল্লেখিত বিভিন্ন পুরাতন মালামাল যে অব আছে ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়

बील लो गा लो गा जलावित

9 1	লট নং: ০১		वीन	नि नशः ०२	রড	লট নং: ০৩	কলাপছিবল গেইট			
	লটসমূহ:-	লট নং: ০৪	লোহা পিতলের কল ফ্যান ফ্রিজ সীসা		न नशः ०৫	তামার তার	08	আলমারী		
		লট নং: ০৭			ল লট নং: ০৮	এলুমিনিয়াম		ভাংগা টিন		
		লট নং: ১০			नि नशः ১১	নং: ১১ লোডাউন লট নং: ১২	বেসিন			
		লট নং: ১৩			লট নং: ১৪	টাইপমেশিন	লট নং: ১৫	ফটোস্ট্যাট মেশিন		
		লট নং: ১৬			লট নং: ১৭	মনিটর	লট নং: ১৮	সি.পি.ইউ		
		লট নং: ১৯	আই	পিএস	ल गरः २०	প্রিন্টার মেশিন	লট নং: ২১	টেলিফোন সেট		
8	জামানতের টা	কা		0	উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ২%	(শতকরা দুই ভাগ)	হারে।			
¢١	কার্য সম্পাদনে	র সময়		8	১৫ (পনের) দিন।					
ঙা	নিলাম দরপত্রের মূল্য নিলাম দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ নিলাম দরপত্র গ্রহণ/দাখিলের তারিখ			8						
٩ ۱				ঃ ২২/০৩/২০১২ তারিখ (বেলা ১২-০০টা পর্যন্ত)।						
b 1										
৯।	নিলাম দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ		8	২২/০৩/২০১২ তার্ নিলাম দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে।						
201	যে দপ্তরে সিডি	উল পাওয়া যা	ব	0	সচিব, মাধ্যমিক ও	উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষ	া বোর্ড, ঢাকা	ia .		
77 1	যে সকল দপ্তরে নিলাম দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে				সচিব, মাধ্যমিক ও জেলা প্রশাসক, ঢাব উপ-পরিচালক, মাং	চা কার্যালয়	Protection of the Control			
751					বং কথায় সুস্পষ্ঠভাবে না।	উদ্ধৃত করতে হবে	। প্রকাশ থারে	ক যে, দশমিকের		
701	পরে দুইটি অংকের বেশী ব্যবহার করা চলবে না। কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ১৫ (পনের) দিনের মধ্যে গৃহীত পে-অর্ডারের মূল্যের সম্পূর্ণ টাকা এবং এর উপর আয়কর, ভ্যাট বিধি মোতাবেক বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকের বরাবরে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে দাখিল করতে হবে। উক্ত পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট ট্রেজারী চালানের মাধ্যমে বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকে জমা নিশ্চিত করত: সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত মালামাল তার প্রতিষ্ঠানের লোকবল দ্বারা নিজ দায়িত্বে গ্রহণ করতে হবে।									
78 1		নির্বারিত সময়ের মধ্যে উল্লেখিত সম্পূর্ণ টাকা পরিশোধ ও মালামাল সরিয়ে নিতে ব্যর্থ হলে নিলাম দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিলকৃত বায়নার সমুদয় টাকা বাজেয়াপ্ত করা হবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন প্রকার কারণ না দর্শাইয়া যে কোন নিলাম								

/১২		(A Company of Petrobangla) জালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার							
	গ্যা	স লাগান, গাছের পরিচর্যা করু এবং পরিবেশ বাঁচান	آ	গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।					
আছে খামে	সূত্ৰ ন	18-22.63.28/		তারিখঃ ২৯-২-২০১২					
	1	দর'	প্	ত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি					
বস্থায়	2	মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন	8	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।					
ইবল ট	٦	সং স্থা	0	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।					
ারী	9	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম	0	সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর- চিকসাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২।					
_	8	তহবিলের উৎস	8	নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন।					
টিন	œ	কাজের বিবরণ	8	কর্মকর্তা ও কর্মচারীগণের পোশাক এবং লিভারিজ সরবরাহ।					
-	8	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	8	গ্রুপ-ক এর ক্ষেত্রে প্রকৃত কাপড় বিক্রেতা ও সেলাইকারী/সরবরাহকারী এবং গ্রুপ-খ এর ক্ষেত্রে বিক্রয়কারী/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।					
गार्	٩	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের	8	(ক) হিসার ও অর্থ বিভাগ, প্রধান কার্যালয়,					
ন		স্থান		সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর-					
ইউ চান				চিকনাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২। (খ) ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, বাড়ি নং ৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক-এ, মোহাম্মদপুর,					
•	4			ঢাকা-১২০৭।					
	ъ	দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান	8	 ক্রের শাখা, প্রধান কার্যালয়, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর-চিকসাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২। ডাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, বাড়ী নং ৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক-এ, মোহাম্মদপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৭। 					
সকল সম্মুখে	8	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	8	৬-৩-২০১২ হতে ১৮-৩-২০১২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত সকল কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে।					
1 25 1	70	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	0	১৯-৩-২০১২ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।					
	22	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	0	১৯-৩-২০১২ বেলা ১২.১৫ ঘটিকায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা বা তার প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ থাকেন)।					
	25	প্রতি সেট দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	0	২,০০০.০০ টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।					
মকের ভ্যাট করতে	70	বিড সিকিউরিটির পরিমাণ	8	যে কোন তফসীলি ব্যাংক হতে ইস্যুকৃত ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি/পে-অর্ডার/ডিডি আকারে দাখিল করতে হবে।					
উউলে	3		ä	গ্রুপ-ক ১,০০,০০০.০০ টাকা। গ্রুপ-খ ১০,০০০.০০ টাকা।					
সহিত নিলাম	78	বিশেষ নির্দেশনা	۱د						
মক ও			2	মেয়াদ ৯০ দিন এবং দরপত্র জামানত বৈধতার মেয়াদ ১২০ দিন।					
গাতিল			೨	দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত রয়েছে।					
3			8	সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দর্পত্র					

S		Invi	tatio	n to	or Tende	rs			
	9	GOVERNMENT	OF THE PE	OPLE'S	REPUBLIC OF BA	ANGLADESH			
	Ministry/D	ivision		Minist	ry of Shipping.				
2	Agency			DISCONDENSION OF THE PROPERTY	gong Port Authority	(CPA).			
}	Charle Made Gate Colonia Ca	entity name		DISCOUNT OF CHARLES	gong Port Authority	0.8 C C C C C C C			
3	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	entity code		5205	,	X-1-8			
;	Procuring entity district			Chitta	aona.				
	Invitation f			- Foreign 200 (1994)	(F1,676-1,7676)	Driver and Helper with Sticker			
A.S.	SHOW COLL.	S		100 Carlot Carlot (100 Carlot		for Entry & Exit through Two			
				1 550-0 6517 HOCK USE		of Chittagong Port Authority.			
•	Invitation I	Ref No.		1100 - 000 000	Pari:Ni:Da/Sa/CTMS&MIS/11				
ì	Date			27/02		2013			
, (FV	INFORMAT	TION		21102	2012				
\L I	D 34.225	ent method		Mation	nal open tendering n	nethod			
, ELINI	DING INFO			Ivauoi	iai open tendenny n	iletilod.			
10			2	CDA	own source of fund	le			
11	200.000 900.00	d source of funds	1 6	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	own source or fund	15.			
3	\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000	ent partners		N/A.					
AD	(if applicat			Ļ					
AK	IICULAK II	NFORMATION		Dete					
2	 	DESCRIPTION OF THE		Date	10040				
12	i ender pu	blication date		08/03	2012				
	-			00/04	10040				
13	l ender las	st selling date		08/04/2012					
	3 <u>12</u> 85 K	w ne sa		Date	eranomarca Intelle	ime			
14	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	sing date and tin		09/04/2012 12:00 noon					
15	25220 876 98	ening date and ti		09/04/2012 12:30pm					
16		ddress of the offic	1411745745amamaara (Address					
	-Selling te	nder document (p	orincipal)	Office of the Director (Security), Chittagong Port					
	3 3035030) (8			Authority, Chittagong-4100.					
	-Selling te	nder document (d	others)	CPA's Liaison Office at Dhaka, Road-04/A, House No.					
				60/1, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka. Office of the Director (Security), Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong-4100.					
	-Receiving	tender documer	nt						
	353								
	-Opening	tender document		Office of the Director (Security), Chittagong Port					
	W7			Authority, Chittagong-4100.					
17	Place/date	e/time of p	re-tender	22/03	/2012, at 11:00 hou	rs in the Office of the Director			
	meeting (d	optional)		(Secu	rity), Bandor, Chittag	gong-4100.			
NFC	RMATION	FOR TENDERER	3	5 % 5	552 030 A	24 32 32			
18	Eligibility of	of tenderer		Any i	ndividual firm havin	g valid tender licence up-to-			
	San Yanasa Aas			120752552-7707 (6)		e and fulfill the qualification			
				criteria as specified in TDS.					
19	Brief desc	ription of works		U0072-534006-0021-2513		Driver and Helper with Sticker			
	21101 4000	p.comor monto		G13,G1713913,65-	TO 120479 325 76 76 76 76 76	for Entry & Exit through Two			
				1 3 5 5 C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	그림 아이 아름다면서 아내가 아무슨 사람이 얼마나 되었다. 그 아이들이 얼마나 보고 있다.	of Chittagong Port Authority.			
20	Price of te	nder document			000.00) only.	or ormagong r orchamonty.			
21	Lot No.	Identification	Locati		Tender security	Completion time in days			
(6) (6)	7.300000	of lot		3.53(b)	amount (Tk)				
	N/A	N/A	Port pro	tected	15,000.00	30 (thirty) days from the date			
	\$25530E2	1,2,337,653	area		1697 M THE COURSE	of signing of contract			
PRO	CURING EN	TITY DETAILS	581 -	- 8	·	W 75 55'55			
22		fficial inviting tende	er		Lt. Col. Kamrul Isla	m.			
23	[ABCOR (4) (4)	n of official inviting			Director (Security).				
24	100,100,000,000,000,000,000	official inviting ter				thority, Chittagong-4100.			
25	115 TEST PERSON (\$400)	tails of official invit		207	Tel: 031-2510844	Fax: 031-2510889			
26				accept	any tender or reject all tenders.				
I.B.	ALC: CONTRACT CONTRAC	A STATE OF THE STA				listurbed under any unavoidable			
-wester# (plicable for reactive a	Self-Colon Palifornia e de proposition de personal de la colonia de la c			



জিডি-৯৪৪

বলে গণ্য হবে।

Meghna Petroleum Limited

জামানতের টাকা সোনালী ব্যাংকের যে কোন শাখা হতে পে-অর্ডার/ডিমান্ড ড্রাফট এর মাধ্যমে, "সচিব, মাধ্যমি

উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা" এর অনুকূলে দরপত্রের সঙ্গে অবশ্যই দাখিল করতে হবে, অন্যথায় দরপত্র ব

প্রফেসর আবদুস সালাম হাওলাদার

মাধ্যমিক ও উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক শিক্ষা বোর্ড, ঢাকা

দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল নিলাম দরপত্র বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন

এই ব্যাপারে প্রয়োজনবোধে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারে

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) 58-59, Agrabad Commercial Area, Chittagong

Tender Notice

the Meghna Petroleum Limited, 58-59, Agrabad Commercial

	procuring entity	Area, Chittagong.						
2.	Invitation of tender for	Package No.		Description	Cost of tender documents	Earnest money		
		Pur-077 Dt: 27-02- 2012		Procurement of 4WD Jeep	Tk 3,000/-	Tk 6,00,000/-		
3.	Procurement method	Open Tend	dering	Method (OTM).	***		
4.	Last selling date of document	f tender I	March 13, 2012		15.30 hrs	i		
5.	Tender closing time a	ind date 1	March 14, 2012		15.00 hrs	15.00 hrs		

6.	Tender opening time	March 14, 2	012	15.15	15.15 hrs			
7.	Name & address of the offices for:							
	Selling of tender documents	Cl	urchase/Cash nittagong. eghna Bhaban,	Section,	58-59, eel C/A, D	Agrabad Dhaka.	CIA	
	Receiving of tender documents	Purchase Section, 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong. Meghna Bhaban, 131, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.						
	Opening of tender 1. Purchase Section, 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong documents 2. Meghna Bhaban, 131, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.							
8.	Qualification of tenderer	a) The distance of the distanc	derer must have bidder mestributor/manuf enderer must have briting capital andred) lac. The tender will abmitted along the second control of the second co	ust be the acturer. ave minimu or credit	m amount facilities	of liquid ass	er/sol sets o (on	

	tenderer	 a) The bidder must be the authorized dealer/sole distributor/manufacturer. b) Tenderer must have minimum amount of liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities of Tk 100 (one hundred) lac. c) The tender will be rejected if all wanting papers not submitted along with tender. d) For any false declaration/incorrect or forged certificates and submitted relevant papers are found to be fake or false, the tender security shall be forfeited and tender shall be declared informal.
	Special instruction	The offer must contain the under noted documents: (a) A letter in original from the manufacturer/principal/distributor/agents confirming that the bidder has been authorized to participate in the bid. (b) Copy of valid TIN certificate. (c) Copy of valid VAT registration certificate. (d) Copy of valid trade license. (e) Copy of bank solvency certificate. (f) Original catalogue/technical literature. (g) Copy import license (for import). (h) Offers must be submitted in the bidder's printed letterhead pad. (i) Original money receipt and copy of the tender schedule duly sealed and signed by the bidder. (j) Earnest money must be submitted in the form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft favouring Meghna Petroleum Ltd from any schedule bank.
10.	Procuring entity res without showing any	erves the right to accept or reject any or part of any tender reason whatsoever.

Note: If the tender cannot be received/opened on the date of schedule due to any

uncontrollable reason, the same will be received/opened on the next working day at same

time and same place.

GD-938



WANTED

University of Dhaka: Applications in prescribed form, obtainable from the office of the Registrar, are invited from the Bangladeshi nationals for filling up the following posts in the Department of Psychology:

Assistant Professor: 1 (one) permanent post Scale of pay: Tk 18,500-800x14-29,700/-Lecturer: 1 (one) permanent post

Scale of pay: Tk 11,000-490x7-14,430-EB-540x11-20,370/-

Qualifications for the Post of Assistant Professor: Candidates must have first class at least either in Honours or in Master's degree or in both in Psychology or an equivalent degree from a foreign university with at least high second divisions in SSC & HSC examinations. They should have at least 03 (three) years of teaching and research experience in a university. The above requirements may be relaxed in the case of those who have PhD degree or research publications in standard journals. Experience and performance as a teacher as well as significant contribution to different areas of university activities especially in guiding the overall educational and co-curricular activities of the students will also be treated as qualification. Other qualifications being equal preference may be given to those who have higher degrees. Third division/class at any level of educational

career not acceptable. Qualifications for the Post of Lecturer: Candidates must have first class at least either in Honours or in Master's degree in Psychology with minimum second divisions in the SSC & HSC examinations. Other qualifications being equal preference may be given to those who have higher degrees. Third division/class at any level of educational career not acceptable.

Eight copies of application together with attested copies of certificates, mark-sheets, testimonials and proof of experience along with a Pay Order/Bank Draft of the value of Tk 750/-(seven hundred & fifty) only payable to the Registrar, should reach him on or before 21-03-2012. Candidates already in service must apply through proper channel. GD-955



Order No. CPAPR-74/12

Date: 27-2-12

GD-911

Chittagong Port Authority Invitation for Tenders

Director Security

Chittagong Port Authority

1.	Ministry/Division	2	Ministry of Shipping.
2.	Agency		Chittagong Port Authority.
3.	Procuring entity name	:	Chittagong Port Authority.
4.	Procuring entity code		5205
5.	Procuring entity district	:	Chittagong.
6.	Invitation for	•	Procurement of 10 items of spare parts for 16 ton Capacity Fantuzzi Forklift Truck (Model: Fantuzzi FDC25J6DB) and 26 items of spare parts for Noell Straddle Carrier (Model: NSC644E).
7.	Invitation Ref No.	:	PM/CPA/111/Loose-127.
8.	Date	*	27/02/2012.
9.	Procurement method	Ni .	Open tendering with International Competition (Single stage two envelope system).
10.	Budget and source of fund	*	CPA's own fund.
11.	Tender publication date		02/03/2012.
12.	Tender document last selling date	*	15/04/2012.
13.	Tender document submission date	**	16/04/2012 at 12.00 hrs.
14.	Tender opening date & time	:	16/04/2012 at 12.15 hrs.
15.	Name and address of the	offic	e(s)
	- Selling tender document		Plant Manager, Zonal Workshop-D, Near CCT Gate No. 02, Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong, Bangladesh.
	- Receiving tender document	**************************************	Chief Engineer (Mechanical), Room No. 313, Port Administration Building (Annex), Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong, Bangladesh.
	- Opening tender document	*	-Do-
16.	Place date & time of pre-tender meeting	2	N/A.
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	***	Any individual firm/JVCA of countries with which Bangladesh has commercial relation and who fulfill the qualifications stated in the tender document.
18.	Brief description of goods		Procurement of 10 items of Spare Parts for 16 ton Capacity Fantuzzi Forklift Truck (Model: Fantuzzi FDC25J6DB) and 26 items of Spare Parts for Noell Straddle Carrier (Model: NSC644E).
19.	Brief description of related services		After sales services as mentioned in the tender document.

Bangladeshi Tk. 600/- or Euro five (05) only. Price 20. tender document 21. Identification of lot Delivery period Tender security Location of delivery amount (in weeks) 10 items of Spare Zonal workshop-BDT 30,000.00 or Sixty Lot-1 days D, Chittagong Euro 250.00 only from the date Parts for 16 ton Capacity Fantuzzi Port Authority, opening Forklift Truck. Chittagong, letter of credit. Bangladesh 26 items of Spare BDT 1,60,000.00 Do Lot-2 only or 1,500.00 for Noell Straddle Carrier. Euro only. Name of official inviting 22. Nazmul Hoque

tender Designation of official Plant Manager

Plant Manager, Zonal Workshop-D, Near CCT Gate No-2, 24. Address of the official Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong, Bangladesh. inviting tender Contact details of : Phone: 880-31-2510897

inviting tender

23.

GD-939

official inviting tender Fax: 880-31-2510889 Email: nhoq60@yahoo.com. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. N.B: If the last date of selling, closing and opening date of tender is disturbed by any holiday,

unavoidable circumstances, the next working day will be applicable for the same respectively. অর্ডার নং-চঃবঃকঃজঃসঃ -৭৫/১২ তারিখঃ ২৮/২/১২ **Plant Manager**

Chittagong Port Authority

2	মন্ত্রণালয়/ডিভিশন	00	विमार, खानानि ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/জালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।
2	সংস্থা	8	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।
9	প্রকিউরিং এন্টিটির নাম	0	সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, ডাকঘর- চিকসাগুল, সিলেট-৩১৫২।
8	তহবিলের উৎস	8	নিজস্ব অর্থায়ন।
œ	কাজের বিবরণ	8	কর্মকর্তা ও কর্মচারীগণের পোশাক এবং লিভারিজ সরবরাহ।
৬	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	8	গ্রুপ-ক এর ক্ষেত্রে প্রকৃত কাপড় বিক্রেতা ও সেলাইকারী/সরবরাহকারী এবং গ্রুপ-খ এর ক্ষেত্রে বিক্রয়কারী/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।
200	A STATE OF THE STA	2000	

সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)

উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (প্রকিউরমেন্ট)

জিডি-৯৫৪